OHAMBERS OF

BERT FESLER

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

DULUTH. MINN.. November 22, 1944.

Hon. Mike Holm

Secretary of State of Minnesota

Dear sir:

I enclose herewith, for filing in your office, a duplicate original of an affidavit for my retirement as a Judge of the District Court for the Eleventh Judicial District of Minnesota pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1941, section 490.02.

Respectfully,

1 3 en dester

48

PLLED
NOV2 4 1944

Secretary of State.

State of Minnesota County of St.Louis

District Court
Eleventh Judicial District

In the Matter of the Retirement of Bert Fesler as District Judge, Eleventh Judicial District.

Bert Fesler, being first duly sworn, states he was seventy-eight years of age on July 22, 1944, that he has served more than twenty-five years continuously as Judge of the District Court, Eleventh Judicial District, and that he has not been retired under the provisions of existing law.

This affidavit is made as the basis for retirement from active service under the provisions of Chapter 475 Laws of 1937, (Sec. 490.02 Minnesota Statutes 1941), said retirement to be effective December 15, 1944.

Buthe

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of November, 1944.

Tree and

Clerk of District Court
St. Louis County, Minn.

FILED

NOV2 4 1944

U48 Millette

Scoretary of State.